

## Ficha de datos del producto

SAMSUNG	SAMSUNG	
Identificación del modelo	NV7B421****, NV7B422****, NV7B423****, NV7B424****, NV7B425****, NV7B421**C*, NV7B422**C*, NV7B424**C*, NV7B431****, NV7B432****, NV7B433****, NV7B434****, NV7B435****	
Índice de eficiencia energética por cavidad (EEI <small>cavidad</small> )	81,6	
Clase de eficiencia energética por cavidad	A+	
Consumo de energía (electricidad) necesario para calentar una carga normalizada en una cavidad de un horno eléctrico durante un ciclo en modo convencional, por cavidad (energía eléctrica final) (EC <small>cavidad eléctrica</small> )	1,05 kWh/ciclo	
Consumo de energía necesario para calentar una carga normalizada en una cavidad de un horno eléctrico durante un ciclo en modo de circulación forzada, por cavidad (energía eléctrica final) (EC <small>cavidad eléctrica</small> )	0,71 kWh/ciclo	
Número de cavidades	1	
Fuente de calor por cavidad (electricidad o gas)	electricidad	
Volumen por cavidad (V)	76 litros	
Tipo de horno	Empotrable	
Masa del aparato (M)	NV7B421**** : 33,4 kg NV7B422**** : 33,4 kg NV7B423**** : 38,4 kg NV7B424**** : 33,4 kg NV7B425**** : 38,4 kg NV7B421**C* : 35,4 kg	NV7B422**C* : 35,4 kg NV7B424**C* : 35,4 kg NV7B431**** : 36,9 kg NV7B432**** : 36,9 kg NV7B433**** : 40,9 kg NV7B434**** : 36,9 kg NV7B435**** : 40,9 kg

Datos establecidos de acuerdo con la norma EN 60350-1, EN 50564, los Reglamentos de la Comisión (UE) N.º 65/2014 y (UE) N.º 66/2014 y el Reglamento (CE) N.º 1275/2008.

Consumo general de energía en modo espera (W) [Todos los puertos de la red están en modo «encendido»]		1,9 W
Periodo para la gestión de energía (min)		20 min
Wifi	Consumo de energía en modo de espera (W)	1,9 W
	Periodo para la gestión de energía (min)	20 min
Modo de Apagado	Consumo de energía	0,5 W
	Periodo para la gestión de energía (min)	30 min

### Consejos para ahorrar energía

- Durante la cocción, la puerta del horno debe estar cerrada excepto para dar la vuelta a los alimentos. No abra la puerta frecuentemente durante la cocción a fin de mantener la temperatura del horno y ahorrar energía.
- Planifique el uso del horno para evitar apagarlo entre una y otra cocción a fin de ahorrar energía y reducir el tiempo que el horno necesita para volver a calentarse.
- Si el tiempo de cocción es superior a 30 minutos, el horno debe apagarse 5-10 minutos antes de finalizar el tiempo de cocción para ahorrar energía. El calor residual completará el proceso de cocción.
- Siempre que sea posible, cocine más de un alimento a la vez.

### NOTA

Por la presente, Samsung declara que este equipo de radio se ajusta a lo dispuesto en la Directiva 2014/53/UE y a los requisitos reglamentarios en el Reino Unido.

El texto completo de la declaración de conformidad de la UE y la declaración de conformidad del Reino Unido está disponible en la siguiente dirección de Internet: La declaración de conformidad oficial puede consultarse en <http://www.samsung.com>, en Soporte > Buscar Soporte Producto e introduciendo el nombre del modelo.

	Rango de frecuencia	Potencia del transmisor (máxima)
Wifi	2412-2472 MHz	20 dBm
Bluetooth	2402-2480 MHz	10 dBm

## Folha de dados técnicos do produto

SAMSUNG	SAMSUNG	
Identificação do modelo	NV7B421****, NV7B422****, NV7B423****, NV7B424****, NV7B425****, NV7B421**C*, NV7B422**C*, NV7B424**C*, NV7B431****, NV7B432****, NV7B433****, NV7B434****, NV7B435****	
Índice de eficiência energética por cavidade (IEE <small>cavidade</small> )	81,6	
Classe de eficiência energética por cavidade	A+	
Consumo de energia (eletricidade) necessário, por cavidade, para aquecer uma carga normalizada numa cavidade de um forno elétrico durante um ciclo em modo convencional (energia elétrica final) (CE <small>cavidade elétrica</small> )	1,05 kWh/ciclo	
Consumo de energia necessário, por cavidade, para aquecer uma carga normalizada numa cavidade de um forno elétrico durante um ciclo em modo de ventilação forçada (energia elétrica final) (CE <small>cavidade elétrica</small> )	0,71 kWh/ciclo	
Número de cavidades	1	
Fonte de calor por cavidade (eletricidade ou gás)	eletricidade	
Volume por cavidade (V)	76 l	
Tipo de forno	Encastre	
Massa do aparelho (M)	NV7B421**** : 33,4 kg NV7B422**** : 33,4 kg NV7B423**** : 38,4 kg NV7B424**** : 33,4 kg NV7B425**** : 38,4 kg NV7B421**C* : 35,4 kg	NV7B422**C* : 35,4 kg NV7B424**C* : 35,4 kg NV7B431**** : 36,9 kg NV7B432**** : 36,9 kg NV7B433**** : 40,9 kg NV7B434**** : 36,9 kg NV7B435**** : 40,9 kg

Dados determinados de acordo com a norma EN 60350-1, EN 50564, com os Regulamentos da Comissão (UE) N.º 65/2014 e (UE) N.º 66/2014 e Regulamentos (CE) N.º 1275/2008.

Consumo total de energia em modo de espera (W) (Todas as portas de rede estão "ativadas")		1,9 W
Período de tempo para gestão de energia (min)		20 min.
Wi-Fi	Consumo de energia em modo de espera (W)	1,9 W
	Período de tempo para gestão de energia (min.)	20 min.
Modo Desligado	Consumo de energia	0,5 W
	Período de tempo para gestão de energia (min.)	30 min.

### Sugestões para poupança de energia

- Durante a cozedura, a porta do forno apenas deve ser aberta quando for necessário virar os alimentos. Não abrir a porta do forno frequentemente durante a cozedura para manter a temperatura do forno e poupar energia.
- Planear o uso do forno para evitar desligá-lo entre cozeduras de modo a poupar energia e reduzir o tempo de reaquecimento do forno.
- Se o tempo de cozedura for superior a 30 minutos, o forno pode ser desligado 5-10 minutos antes de terminar o tempo de cozedura para poupar energia. O calor residual completará o processo de cozedura.
- Sempre que possível, cozinhar mais do que um item de cada vez.

### NOTA

Pela presente, a Samsung declara que este equipamento de rádio está em conformidade com a Diretiva 2014/53/UE e com os requisitos legais relevantes no Reino Unido.

O texto completo da declaração de conformidade da UE e do Reino Unido está disponível no seguinte endereço Internet: A declaração de conformidade oficial pode ser encontrada em <http://www.samsung.com>. Aceda a Support (Suporte) > procure Product Support (Suporte ao produto) e introduza o nome do modelo.

	Intervalo de frequências	Potência do transmissor (máx.)
Wi-Fi	2412-2472 MHz	20 dBm
Bluetooth	2402-2480 MHz	10 dBm

## List s podacima o proizvodu

SAMSUNG	SAMSUNG	
Identifikacija modela	NV7B421****, NV7B422****, NV7B423****, NV7B424****, NV7B425****, NV7B421**C*, NV7B422**C*, NV7B424**C*, NV7B431****, NV7B432****, NV7B433****, NV7B434****, NV7B435****	
Indeks energetske učinkovitost po prostoru za pečenje (EEI <small>prostor za pečenje</small> )	81,6	
Razred energetske učinkovitosti po odjeljku pećnice	A+	
Potrošnja energije (električne) potrebna za zagrijavanje pri standardnom opterećenju u prostoru za pečenje električne pećnice za vrijeme ciklusa pri uobičajenom načinu rada po prostoru za pečenje (konačna električna energija) (EC <small>električni prostor za pečenje</small> )	1,05 kWh/ciklus	
Potrošnja energije potrebna za zagrijavanje pri standardnom opterećenju u prostoru za pečenje električne pećnice za vrijeme ciklusa pri načinu rada s ventilatorom po prostoru za pečenje (konačna električna energija) (EC <small>električni prostor za pečenje</small> )	0,71 kWh/ciklus	
Broj prostora za pečenje	1	
Izvor topline po prostoru za pečenje (električna energija ili plin)	Struja	
Zapremina po prostoru za pečenje (V)	76 l	
Vrsta pećnice	Ugradbena	
Masa uređaja (M)	NV7B421**** : 33,4 kg NV7B422**** : 33,4 kg NV7B423**** : 38,4 kg NV7B424**** : 33,4 kg NV7B425**** : 38,4 kg NV7B421**C* : 35,4 kg	NV7B422**C* : 35,4 kg NV7B424**C* : 35,4 kg NV7B431**** : 36,9 kg NV7B432**** : 36,9 kg NV7B433**** : 40,9 kg NV7B434**** : 36,9 kg NV7B435**** : 40,9 kg

Podaci su određeni sukladno standardima EN 60350-1, EN 50564, uredbama Komisije (EU) br. 65/2014 i (EU) br. 66/2014 te Uredbom (EZ) br. 1275/2008.

Ukupna potrošnja energije u stanju pripravnosti (W) (Svi su priključci u stanju „on”)		1,9 W
Vrijeme upravljanja snagom (min.)		20 min.
WIFI	Potrošnja energije u stanju pripravnosti (W)	1,9 W
	Vrijeme upravljanja snagom (min.)	20 min.
Način rada Isključeno	Potrošnja struje	0,5 W
	Vrijeme upravljanja snagom (min.)	30 min.

### Savjeti za uštedu energije

- Vrata pećnice tijekom kuhanja trebaju biti zatvorena, osim kada hranu okrećete na drugu stranu. Vrata pećnice nemojte često otvarati kako bi se zadržala ista temperatura u pećnici i radi uštede energije.
- Planirajte upotrebu pećnice tako da izbjegnute isključivanje pećnice između dva kuhanja. Time ćete uštedjeti energiju i vrijeme potrebno za ponovno zagrijavanje pećnice.
- Ako kuhanje traje više od 30 minuta, pećnica se može isključiti 5–10 minuta prije kraja kuhanja radi uštede energije. Preostala toplina bit će dovoljna za dovršetak kuhanja.
- Kada je to moguće, kuhajte više jela odjednom.

### NAPOMENA

Ovime Samsung izjavljuje da je ova radijska oprema u skladu s Direktivom 2014/53/EU i s relevantnim zakonskim zahtjevima u UK-u. Cjelokupan tekst EU izjave o sukladnosti i UK izjave o sukladnosti dostupan je na sljedećoj internetskoj adresi: Službena izjava o sukladnosti može se pronaći na web-mjestu <http://www.samsung.com>. Idite na Support > Search Product Support (Podrška > Traži podršku za proizvod) i unesite naziv modela.

	Raspon frekvencije	Snaga odašiljača (maks.)
Wi-Fi	2412-2472 MHz	20 dBm
Bluetooth	2402-2480 MHz	10 dBm

## List sa podacima o proizvodu

SAMSUNG	SAMSUNG	
Identifikator modela	NV7B421****, NV7B422****, NV7B423****, NV7B424****, NV7B425****, NV7B421**C*, NV7B422**C*, NV7B424**C*, NV7B431****, NV7B432****, NV7B433****, NV7B434****, NV7B435****	
Indeks energetske efikasnosti prostora za pečenje (EEI <small>prostor za pečenje</small> )	81,6	
Klasa energetske efikasnosti prostora za pečenje	A+	
Utrošena energija potrebna za zagrevanje standardne količine hrane u prostoru za pečenje u električnoj pećnici tokom ciklusa u standardnom režimu (ukupna količina električne energije) (EC <small>električni prostor za pečenje</small> )	1,05 kWh po ciklusu	
Utrošena energija potrebna za zagrevanje standardne količine hrane u prostoru za pečenje u električnoj pećnici tokom ciklusa u režimu sa ventilatorom (ukupna količina električne energije) (EC <small>električni prostor za pečenje</small> )	0,71 kWh po ciklusu	
Broj prostora za pečenje	1	
Izvor grejanja po prostoru za pečenje (električna energija ili plin)	električna energija	
Zapremina prostora za pečenje (V)	76 L	
Vrsta pećnice	Ugradna	
Masa uređaja (M)	NV7B421**** : 33,4 kg NV7B422**** : 33,4 kg NV7B423**** : 38,4 kg NV7B424**** : 33,4 kg NV7B425**** : 38,4 kg NV7B421**C* : 35,4 kg	NV7B422**C* : 35,4 kg NV7B424**C* : 35,4 kg NV7B431**** : 36,9 kg NV7B432**** : 36,9 kg NV7B433**** : 40,9 kg NV7B434**** : 36,9 kg NV7B435**** : 40,9 kg

Podaci su dobijeni u skladu sa standardima EN 60350-1, EN 50564, uredbama Evropske komisije (EU) br. 65/2014 i (EU) br. 66/2014, kao i Uredbom (EZ) br. 1275/2008.

Ukupna potrošna električne energije u režimu pripravnosti (W) (svi mrežni priključci su u stanju „uključeno“)		1,9 W
Vremenski period za upravljanje snagom (min)		20 min
WIFI	Potrošnja električne energije u režimu pripravnosti (W)	1,9 W
	Vremenski period za upravljanje snagom (min)	20 min
Isključeno	Potrošnja električne energije	0,5 W
	Vremenski period za upravljanje snagom (min)	30 min

### Saveti za uštedu električne energije

- Tokom pečenja vrata pećnice treba da budu zatvorena, osim prilikom okretanja hrane. Nemojte često da otvarate vrata tokom pripreme hrane kako biste održali temperaturu u pećnici i uštedeli električnu energiju.
- Planirajte korišćenje pećnice da biste izbegli isključivanje pećnice između spremanja jela i time smanjili potrošnju električne energije i skratili vreme potrebno za ponovno zagrevanje pećnice.
- Ako je vreme pripreme hrane duže od 30 minuta, možete da isključite pećnicu 5-10 minuta pre kraja pripreme da biste smanjili potrošnju električne energije. Preostala toplota je dovoljna da se dovrši priprema hrane.
- Kada god je to moguće, spremajte više jela odjednom.

### NAPOMENA

Kompanija Samsung izjavljuje da je ova radio oprema u skladu sa direktivom 2014/53/EU i sa važećim ustavnim odredbama u Ujedinjenom Kraljevstvu.

Kompletan tekst EU Izjave o usklađenosti i Izjave o usklađenosti Ujedinjenog Kraljevstva dostupan je na sledećoj lokaciji: Zvaničnu Izjavu o usklađenosti možete pronaći na lokaciji <http://www.samsung.com>. Izaberite Support (Podrška) > Search Product Support (Pronađite podršku za proizvode) i unesite naziv modela.

	Opseg frekvencije	Snaga predajnika (maks.)
Wi-Fi	2412-2472 MHz	20 dBm
Bluetooth	2402-2480 MHz	10 dBm

## Podatkovni list izdelka

SAMSUNG	SAMSUNG	
Oznaka modela	NV7B421****, NV7B422****, NV7B423****, NV7B424****, NV7B425****, NV7B421**C*, NV7B422**C*, NV7B424**C*, NV7B431****, NV7B432****, NV7B433****, NV7B434****, NV7B435****	
Indeks energijske učinkovitosti za vsak prostor za peko (EEI <small>prostor za peko</small> )	81,6	
Razred energijske učinkovitosti na predelek	A+	
Poraba energije (električna energija), ki je potrebna za segrevanje standardizirane vsebine v prostoru za peko električno segrevane pečice v ciklu v običajnem načinu za vsak prostor za peko (končna električna energija) (EC <small>električni prostor za peko</small> )	1,05 kWh/cikel	
Poraba energije, ki je potrebna za segrevanje standardizirane vsebine v prostoru za peko električno segrevane pečice v ciklu v načinu z ventilatorjem za vsak prostor za peko (končna električna energija) (EC <small>električni prostor za peko</small> )	0,71 kWh/cikel	
Število prostorov za peko	1	
Vir toplote za vsak prostor za peko (električna energija ali plin)	elektrika	
Prostornina vsakega prostora za peko (V)	76 l	
Vrsta pečice	Vgradna	
Masa aparata (M)	NV7B421**** : 33,4 kg NV7B422**** : 33,4 kg NV7B423**** : 38,4 kg NV7B424**** : 33,4 kg NV7B425**** : 38,4 kg NV7B421**C* : 35,4 kg	NV7B422**C* : 35,4 kg NV7B424**C* : 35,4 kg NV7B431**** : 36,9 kg NV7B432**** : 36,9 kg NV7B433**** : 40,9 kg NV7B434**** : 36,9 kg NV7B435**** : 40,9 kg

Podatki so določeni v skladu s standardoma EN 60350-1, EN 50564, ter uredbama Komisije (EU) št. 65/2014 in (EU) št. 66/2014 ter Uredbo (ES) št. 1275/2008.

Skupna poraba energije v stanju pripravljenosti (W) (Vsa omrežna vrata so »vklopljena«)		1,9 W
Čas za upravljanje moči (min)		20 min
Wi-Fi	Poraba energije v stanju pripravljenosti (W)	1,9 W
	Čas za upravljanje moči (min)	20 min
Način izklopa	Poraba energije	0,5 W
	Čas za upravljanje moči (min)	30 min

### Nasveti za varčevanje z energijo

- Med peko vrata pečice odprite samo, da obrnete hrano. Med peko ne odpirajte vrat pogosto, da boste vzdrževali temperaturo pečice in varčevali z energijo.
- Načrtujte uporabo pečice, da je ne boste izklopljali med peko posameznih jedi, tako da boste prihranili čas in skrajšali čas ponovnega segrevanja pečice.
- Če peka traja več kot 30 minut, se lahko pečica izklopi 5-10 minut pred njegovim koncem, da prihrani energijo. Hrana se bo spekla s preostalo toploto.
- Po možnosti specite več jedi hkrati.

### OPOMBA

S tem družba Samsung izjavlja, da je ta radijska oprema skladna z Direktivo 2014/53/EU in ustreznimi normativnimi zahtevami v ZK.

Celotno besedilo EU-izjave in celotna izjava o skladnosti za ZK sta na voljo na naslednjem internetnem naslovu: Uradna izjava o skladnosti je na voljo na spletnem mestu <http://www.samsung.com>, kjer izberite možnost Support (Podpora) > Search Product Support (Pomoč pri iskanju izdelka) in vnesite ime modela.

	Frekvenčno območje	Oddajna moč (najv.)
Wi-Fi	2412-2472 MHz	20 dBm
Bluetooth	2402-2480 MHz	10 dBm

## Katalogový list výrobku

SAMSUNG	SAMSUNG	
Identifikace modelu	NV7B421****, NV7B422****, NV7B423****, NV7B424****, NV7B425****, NV7B421**C*, NV7B422**C*, NV7B424**C*, NV7B431****, NV7B432****, NV7B433****, NV7B434****, NV7B435****	
Index energetické účinnosti jednotlivých pečících prostorů (EEI <small>cavity</small> )	81,6	
Třída energetické účinnosti na prostor trouby	A+	
Spotřeba energie (elektřiny) potřebné k ohřátí normalizované náplně v jednotlivých pečících prostorech elektricky ohříváné trouby během jednoho cyklu v režimu s přirozenou konvekcí (konečná elektrická energie) (EC <small>electric cavity</small> )	1,05 kWh/cyklus	
Spotřeba energie potřebné k ohřátí normalizované náplně v jednotlivých pečících prostorech elektricky ohříváné trouby během jednoho cyklu v režimu s nucenou konvekcí (konečná elektrická energie) (EC <small>electric cavity</small> )	0,71 kWh/cyklus	
Počet pečících prostorů	1	
Zdroj tepla jednotlivých pečících prostorů (elektřina nebo plyn)	Elektřina	
Objem jednotlivých pečících prostorů (V)	76 l	
Typ trouby	Vestavná	
Hmotnost spotřebiče (M)	NV7B421**** : 33,4 kg NV7B422**** : 33,4 kg NV7B423**** : 38,4 kg NV7B424**** : 33,4 kg NV7B425**** : 38,4 kg NV7B421**C* : 35,4 kg	NV7B422**C* : 35,4 kg NV7B424**C* : 35,4 kg NV7B431**** : 36,9 kg NV7B432**** : 36,9 kg NV7B433**** : 40,9 kg NV7B434**** : 36,9 kg NV7B435**** : 40,9 kg

Údaje byly stanoveny v souladu s normou EN 60350-1, EN 50564 a nařízeními komise (EU) č. 65/2014 a (EU) č. 66/2014, a nařízením (ES) č. 1275/2008.

Celková spotřeba energie v pohotovostním režimu (W) (všechny síťové porty jsou ve stavu „zapnuto“)		1,9 W
Časové období pro řízení výkonu (min.)		20 min
WIFI	Spotřeba energie v pohotovostním režimu (W)	1,9 W
	Časové období pro řízení výkonu (min.)	20 min
Vypnutý stav	Spotřeba energie	0,5 W
	Časové období pro řízení výkonu (min.)	30 min

### Tipy, jak šetřit energii

- Během vaření by měla dvířka trouby zůstat zavřená, kromě okamžiků, kdy pokrm obrátíte. Vyhněte se častému otevírání dvířek během vaření, abyste zachovali teplotu v troubě a šetřili energii.
- Plánujte použití trouby tak, abyste nemuseli mezi vařením dvou pokrmů troubu vypínat - ušetříte tak energii a omezíte dobu nutnou k opětovnému zahřátí trouby.
- Pokud je doba přípravy delší než 30 minut, můžete troubu vypnout 5 až 10 minut před koncem vaření a uspořit tak energii. Zbytečné teplo bude na dovaření pokrmu stačit.
- Kdykoli je to možné, vařte více položek najednou.

### POZNÁMKA

Společnost Samsung tímto prohlašuje, že toto rádiové zařízení je v souladu se směrnicí 2014/53/EU a s příslušnými zákonnými požadavky ve Spojeném království.

Úplné znění prohlášení o shodě EU a prohlášení o shodě Spojeného království je k dispozici na následující internetové adrese: Oficiální prohlášení o shodě naleznete na webových stránkách <http://www.samsung.com>. Klepněte na možnost Support > Search Product Support (Podpora > Vyhledat podporu produktu) a do pole zadejte název modelu.

	Frekvenční rozsah	Výkon vysílače (max.)
Wi-Fi	2412-2472 MHz	20 dBm
Bluetooth	2402-2480 MHz	10 dBm

## Katalógový list výrobku

SAMSUNG	SAMSUNG	
Identifikácia modelu	NV7B421****, NV7B422****, NV7B423****, NV7B424****, NV7B425****, NV7B421**C*, NV7B422**C*, NV7B424**C*, NV7B431****, NV7B432****, NV7B433****, NV7B434****, NV7B435****	
Index energetickej účinnosti na vykurovaciu časť (EEI <sub>cavity</sub> )	81,6	
Trieda energetickej účinnosti na priestor rúry	A+	
Spotreba energie (elektriny) potrebnej na ohrev štandardizovaného obsahu vo vykurovacej časti rúry na pečenie s ohrevom na elektrickú energiu počas cyklu v bežnom režime na vykurovaciu časť (konečná elektrická energia) (EC <sub>electric cavity</sub> )	1,05 kWh/cyklus	
Spotreba energie (elektriny) potrebnej na ohrev štandardizovaného obsahu vo vykurovacej časti rúry na pečenie s ohrevom na elektrickú energiu počas cyklu v režime ventilátora na vykurovaciu časť (konečná elektrická energia) (EC <sub>electric cavity</sub> )	0,71 kWh/cyklus	
Počet vykurovacích častí	1	
Zdroj tepla na vykurovaciu časť (elektrická energia alebo plyn)	elektrina	
Objem na vykurovaciu časť (V)	76 L	
Typ rúry na pečenie	Vstavaná	
Hmotnosť spotrebiča (M)	NV7B421**** : 33,4 kg NV7B422**** : 33,4 kg NV7B423**** : 38,4 kg NV7B424**** : 33,4 kg NV7B425**** : 38,4 kg NV7B421**C* : 35,4 kg	NV7B422**C* : 35,4 kg NV7B424**C* : 35,4 kg NV7B431**** : 36,9 kg NV7B432**** : 36,9 kg NV7B433**** : 40,9 kg NV7B434**** : 36,9 kg NV7B435**** : 40,9 kg

Údaje sú stanovené podľa normy EN 60350-1, EN 50564, nariadenia Komisie (EÚ) č. 65/2014 a (EÚ) č. 66/2014 a nariadenia (ES) č. 1275/2008.

Celková spotreba energie v pohotovostnom režime (W) (všetky sieťové porty sú zapnuté)		1,9 W
Čas na správu výkonu (min.)		20 min.
Wi-Fi	Spotreba energie v pohotovostnom režime (W)	1,9 W
	Čas na správu výkonu (min.)	20 min.
Režim vypnutia	Spotreba energie	0,5 W
	Čas na správu výkonu (min.)	30 min.

### Tipy na úsporu energie

- Dvierka rúry musia byť počas varenia zatvorené, výnimkou je otáčanie jedla. Počas varenia neotvárajte dvierka rúry často, aby ste udržali teplotu rúry a tým šetrili energiu.
- Používanie rúry si naplánujte a zabráňte jej zbytočnému vypínaniu medzi varením jednotlivých jedál, čím môžete ušetriť energiu a čas potrebný na opätovné rozohriatie rúry.
- Ak je doba varenia dlhšia ako 30 minút, rúru môžete vypnúť 5-10 minút pred skončením varenia, čím ušetríte energiu. Proces varenia sa dokončí pomocou zostatkového tepla.
- Vždy, keď je to možné, varte viacero jedál naraz.

### POZNÁMKA

Spoločnosť Samsung týmto vyhlasuje, že toto rádiové zariadenie je v súlade so smernicou 2014/53/EÚ a s príslušnými zákonnými požiadavkami v Spojenom kráľovstve. Celé znenie vyhlásenia o zhode pre EÚ a Spojené kráľovstvo nájdete na nasledujúcej internetovej adrese: Oficiálne vyhlásenie o zhode nájdete na stránke <http://www.samsung.com>. Prejdite do časti Support (Podpora) > Search Product Support (Vyhľadať podporu pre produkt) a zadajte názov modelu.

	Frekvenčný rozsah	Výkon vysielajúca (max.)
Wi-Fi	2412-2472 MHz	20 dBm
Bluetooth	2402-2480 MHz	10 dBm

## Termékatlap

SAMSUNG	SAMSUNG	
A modell megjelölése	NV7B421****, NV7B422****, NV7B423****, NV7B424****, NV7B425****, NV7B421**C*, NV7B422**C*, NV7B424**C*, NV7B431****, NV7B432****, NV7B433****, NV7B434****, NV7B435****	
Energiahatékonysági mutató sütőterenként (EEI <sub>cavity</sub> )	81,6	
Energiatakarékossági osztály sütőterenként	A+	
A standard terhelésnek az elektromos sütő adott sütőterében egy üzemciklus során történő melegítéséhez szükséges energiafogyasztás (végső villamos energia) hagyományos üzemmódban, sütőterenként (EC <sub>electric cavity</sub> )	1,05 kWh/ciklus	
A standard terhelésnek az elektromos sütő adott sütőterében egy üzemciklus során történő melegítéséhez szükséges energiafogyasztás (végső villamos energia) légkeveréses üzemmódban, sütőterenként (EC <sub>electric cavity</sub> )	0,71 kWh/ciklus	
A sütőterek száma	1	
Hőforrás sütőterenként (villamos energia vagy gáz)	villamos energia	
Térfogat sütőterenként (V)	76 l	
A sütő típusa	Beépíthető	
A készülék tömege (M)	NV7B421**** : 33,4 kg NV7B422**** : 33,4 kg NV7B423**** : 38,4 kg NV7B424**** : 33,4 kg NV7B425**** : 38,4 kg NV7B421**C* : 35,4 kg	NV7B422**C* : 35,4 kg NV7B424**C* : 35,4 kg NV7B431**** : 36,9 kg NV7B432**** : 36,9 kg NV7B433**** : 40,9 kg NV7B434**** : 36,9 kg NV7B435**** : 40,9 kg

Az EN 60350-1, EN 50564 szabvány, a Bizottság (EU) 65/2014 és (EU) 66/2014 számú rendeletei, valamint az (EK) 1275/2008 számú rendelet alapján meghatározott adatok.

Teljes készenléti energiafogyasztás (W) (az összes hálózati port aktív)		1,9 W
A teljesítményszabályozás időtartama (perc)		20 perc
WIFI	Energiafogyasztás készenléti üzemmódban (W)	1,9 W
	A teljesítményszabályozás időtartama (perc)	20 perc
Kikapcsolt üzemmód	Teljesítményfelvétel	0,5 W
	A teljesítményszabályozás időtartama (perc)	30 perc

### Energiatakarékossági tippek

- Sütés során a sütő ajtajának csukva kell maradnia, kivéve az étel átfordításakor. Sütés közben ne nyitogassa gyakran az ajtót, mert így fenntartható a sütő hőmérséklete, és energiát takaríthat meg.
- Előre tervezze meg a sütő használatának menetét, így elkerülhető a sütő kikapcsolása két étel sütése között, és kevesebb energia, valamint idő szükséges a sütő ismételt felmelegítéséhez.
- Ha a sütési idő 30 percnél hosszabb, a sütőt a sütés vége előtt 5-10 perccel kikapcsolva energiát takaríthat meg. A fennmaradó hő elegendő a sütés befejezéséhez.
- Amikor csak lehetséges, egyidejűleg több ételt süssön.

### MEGJEGYZÉS

A Samsung ezúton kijelenti, hogy ez a rádióberendezés megfelel a 2014/53/EU irányelvnek és az Egyesült Királyság vonatkozó jogszabályi előírásainak.

Az Európai Unió megfelelőségi nyilatkozat és a brit megfelelőségi nyilatkozat teljes szövege elérhető az alábbi internetes címen: A hivatalos megfelelőségi nyilatkozat megtekintéséhez nyissa meg a <http://www.samsung.com> weboldalt, menjen a Támogatás > Terméktámogatás keresése menüpontba, és írja be a típus nevét.

	Frekvenciatartomány	Adóteljesítmény (Max.)
Wi-Fi	2412-2472 MHz	20 dBm
Bluetooth	2402-2480 MHz	10 dBm



## Φύλλο δεδομένων προϊόντος

SAMSUNG	SAMSUNG	
Ταυτοποίηση μοντέλου	NV7B421****, NV7B422****, NV7B423****, NV7B424****, NV7B425****, NV7B421**C*, NV7B422**C*, NV7B424**C*, NV7B431****, NV7B432****, NV7B433****, NV7B434****, NV7B435****	
Δείκτης ενεργειακής απόδοσης ανά θάλαμο (EEI θαλάμου)	81,6	
Κατηγορία ενεργειακής απόδοσης ανά διαμέρισμα	A+	
Κατανάλωση (ηλεκτρικής) ενέργειας ανά θάλαμο η οποία απαιτείται για τη θέρμανση τυποποιημένου φορτίου σε θάλαμο ηλεκτρικά θερμαινόμενου φούρνου κατά τη διάρκεια προγράμματος συμβατικής λειτουργίας (τελική ηλεκτρική ενέργεια) (EC ηλεκτρικού θαλάμου)	1,05 kWh/κύκλο	
Κατανάλωση ενέργειας ανά θάλαμο η οποία απαιτείται για τη θέρμανση τυποποιημένου φορτίου σε θάλαμο ηλεκτρικά θερμαινόμενου φούρνου κατά τη διάρκεια προγράμματος λειτουργίας με υποβοήθηση ανεμιστήρα (τελική ηλεκτρική ενέργεια) (EC ηλεκτρικού θαλάμου)	0,71 kWh/κύκλο	
Πλήθος θαλάμων	1	
Πηγή θερμότητας ανά θάλαμο (ηλεκτρική ενέργεια ή φυσικό αέριο)	Ηλεκτρικό ρεύμα	
Όγκος ανά θάλαμο (V)	76 L	
Τύπος φούρνου	Εντοιχιζόμενος	
Μάζα της συσκευής (M)	NV7B421**** : 33,4 kg NV7B422**** : 33,4 kg NV7B423**** : 38,4 kg NV7B424**** : 33,4 kg NV7B425**** : 38,4 kg NV7B421**C* : 35,4 kg	NV7B422**C* : 35,4 kg NV7B424**C* : 35,4 kg NV7B431**** : 36,9 kg NV7B432**** : 36,9 kg NV7B433**** : 40,9 kg NV7B434**** : 36,9 kg NV7B435**** : 40,9 kg

Τα δεδομένα προσδιορίστηκαν σύμφωνα με τα πρότυπα EN 60350-1, EN 50564, τους Κανονισμούς (ΕΕ) αρ. 65/2014 και (ΕΕ) αρ. 66/2014 της Επιτροπής και τον Κανονισμό (ΕΚ) αρ. 1275/2008.

Συνολική κατανάλωση ενέργειας σε κατάσταση αναμονής (W) (Όλες οι θύρες δικτύου σε κατάσταση ενεργοποίησης)	1,9 W	
Χρονικό διάστημα για διαχείριση ισχύος (λεπτά)	20 λεπτά	
WiFi	Κατανάλωση ενέργειας σε κατάσταση αναμονής (W)	1,9 W
	Χρονικό διάστημα για διαχείριση ισχύος (λεπτά)	20 λεπτά
Κατάσταση απενεργοποίησης	Κατανάλωση ενέργειας	0,5 W
	Χρονικό διάστημα για διαχείριση ισχύος (λεπτά)	30 λεπτά

### Συμβουλές εξοικονόμησης ενέργειας

- Κατά τη διάρκεια του ψησίματος, η πόρτα του φούρνου θα πρέπει να παραμένει κλειστή, εκτός από όταν γυρίζετε το φαγητό. Μην ανοίγετε συχνά την πόρτα του φούρνου κατά τη διάρκεια του ψησίματος, για να διατηρείται σταθερή η θερμοκρασία του φούρνου και για να εξοικονομείται ενέργεια.
- Προγραμματίζετε τη χρήση του φούρνου, για να μην απενεργοποιείτε τον φούρνο μεταξύ του ψησίματος ενός φαγητού και του επόμενου, ώστε να εξοικονομηθεί ενέργεια και να μειωθεί ο χρόνος επαναθέρμανσης του φούρνου.
- Αν ο χρόνος ψησίματος είναι περισσότερο από 30 λεπτά, ο φούρνος μπορεί να απενεργοποιηθεί 5-10 λεπτά πριν από το τέλος του χρόνου ψησίματος για να εξοικονομηθεί ενέργεια. Η υπολειπόμενη θερμότητα θα ολοκληρώσει τη διαδικασία ψησίματος.
- Όποτε είναι δυνατόν, ψήνετε περισσότερα από ένα φαγητά κάθε φορά.

### ΣΗΜΕΙΩΣΗ

Για της παρούσης, η Samsung δηλώνει ότι αυτός ο ραδιοεξοπλισμός συμμορφώνεται με την Οδηγία 2014/53/ΕΕ και με τις σχετικές νομικές απαιτήσεις στο Ηνωμένο Βασίλειο.

Το πλήρες κείμενο της δήλωσης συμμόρφωσης ΕΕ και της δήλωσης συμμόρφωσης Ηνωμένου Βασιλείου είναι διαθέσιμο στην ακόλουθη διαδικτυακή διεύθυνση: Μπορείτε να βρείτε την επίσημη Δήλωση συμμόρφωσης στη διαδικτυακή τοποθεσία <http://www.samsung.com>. Μεταβείτε στο μενού Υποστήριξη > αναζητήστε υποστήριξη για το προϊόν σας και εισαγάγετε το όνομα του μοντέλου.

	Εύρος συχνότητας	Ισχύς πομπού (μέγιστη)
Wi-Fi	2412-2472 MHz	20 dBm
Bluetooth	2402-2480 MHz	10 dBm

## Gerätedatenblatt

SAMSUNG	SAMSUNG	
Modellkennung	NV7B421****, NV7B422****, NV7B423****, NV7B424****, NV7B425****, NV7B421**C*, NV7B422**C*, NV7B424**C*, NV7B431****, NV7B432****, NV7B433****, NV7B434****, NV7B435****	
Energieeffizienzindex je Garraum (EEI <sub>cavity</sub> )	81,6	
Energieeffizienzklasse je Garraum	A+	
Energieverbrauch (Strom) bei der Erhitzung einer Standardbeladung im Garraum eines Elektrobackofens während eines Zyklus im konventionellen Modus je Garraum (elektrische Endenergie) (EC <sub>electric cavity</sub> )	1,05 kWh/Zyklus	
Energieverbrauch bei der Erhitzung einer Standardbeladung im Garraum eines Elektrobackofens während eines Zyklus im Umluftmodus je Garraum (elektrische Endenergie) (EC <sub>electric cavity</sub> )	0,71 kWh/Zyklus	
Anzahl der Garräume	1	
Wärmequelle je Garraum (Strom oder Gas)	Strom	
Volumen je Garraum (V)	76 L	
Art des Backofens	Eingebaut	
Masse des Gerätes (M)	NV7B421**** : 33,4 kg NV7B422**** : 33,4 kg NV7B423**** : 38,4 kg NV7B424**** : 33,4 kg NV7B425**** : 38,4 kg NV7B421**C* : 35,4 kg	NV7B422**C* : 35,4 kg NV7B424**C* : 35,4 kg NV7B431**** : 36,9 kg NV7B432**** : 36,9 kg NV7B433**** : 40,9 kg NV7B434**** : 36,9 kg NV7B435**** : 40,9 kg

Daten ermittelt entsprechend der Norm EN 60350- 1, EN 50564 und der Kommissionsverordnungen (EU) Nr. 65/2014 und (EU) Nr. 66/2014 sowie der Verordnung (EG) 1275/2008.

Gesamtleistungsaufnahme im Standby (W) (Alle Netzwerkanlüsse sind „Ein“)		1,9 W
Zeit bis Verbrauchsminimierung (Min.)		20 Min.
Wi-Fi	Leistungsaufnahme (W) im Bereitschaftszustand	1,9 W
	Zeit bis Verbrauchsminimierung (Min.)	20 Min.
Aus-Zustand	Leistungsaufnahme	0,5 W
	Zeit bis Verbrauchsminimierung (Min.)	30 Min.

### Energiespartipps

- Halten Sie die Gerätetür während des Garvorgangs immer geschlossen, es sei denn, Sie müssen die Lebensmittel wenden. Öffnen Sie die Gerätetür während des Garvorgangs so selten wie möglich, um die Temperatur im Garraum zu erhalten und so Energie zu sparen.
- Planen Sie die Verwendung des Geräts im Voraus, damit Sie es zwischen einem Garvorgang und dem nächsten nicht ausschalten müssen. So sparen Sie Energie und reduzieren die Vorwärmzeit des Geräts.
- Wenn die Garzeit mehr als 30 Minuten beträgt, können Sie das Gerät 5-10 Minuten vor Abschluss des Garvorgangs ausschalten, um Energie zu sparen. Der Garvorgang wird mit Hilfe der Restwärme abgeschlossen.
- Wenn möglich, bereiten Sie immer mehr als ein Gericht zu.

### HINWEIS

Hiermit erklärt Samsung, dass diese Funkausrüstung der Richtlinie 2014/53/EU und den entsprechenden gesetzlichen Bestimmungen im Vereinigten Königreich entspricht. Der vollständige Wortlaut der EU-Konformitätserklärung und der entsprechenden Konformitätserklärung für das Vereinigte Königreich steht unter folgender Internetadresse zur Verfügung: Die offizielle Konformitätserklärung finden Sie unter <http://www.samsung.com>. Wechseln Sie zu „Support > Search Product Support“, und geben Sie den Modellnamen ein.

	Frequenzbereich	Sendeleistung (Max.)
Wi-Fi	2412-2472 MHz	20 dBm
Bluetooth	2402-2480 MHz	10 dBm

## Scheda tecnica del prodotto

SAMSUNG	SAMSUNG	
Identificativo del modello	NV7B421****, NV7B422****, NV7B423****, NV7B424****, NV7B425****, NV7B421**C*, NV7B422**C*, NV7B424**C*, NV7B431****, NV7B432****, NV7B433****, NV7B434****, NV7B435****	
Indice di efficienza energetica per ciascuna cavità (EEI <sub>cavity</sub> )	81,6	
Classe di efficienza energetica per ciascuna cavità	A+	
Consumo energetico (energia elettrica) necessario per riscaldare un carico normalizzato in una cavità di un forno elettrico durante un ciclo in modo convenzionale per ciascuna cavità (energia elettrica finale) (EC <sub>electric cavity</sub> )	1,05 kWh/ciclo	
Consumo energetico necessario per riscaldare un carico normalizzato in una cavità di un forno elettrico durante un ciclo in modo a circolazione d'aria forzata per ciascuna cavità (energia elettrica finale) (EC <sub>electric cavity</sub> )	0,71 kWh/ciclo	
Numero di cavità	1	
Fonte di calore di ciascuna cavità (energia elettrica o gas)	Elettricità	
Volume di ciascuna cavità (V)	76 L	
Tipologia di forno	Incasso	
Massa dell'apparecchio (M)	NV7B421**** : 33,4 kg NV7B422**** : 33,4 kg NV7B423**** : 38,4 kg NV7B424**** : 33,4 kg NV7B425**** : 38,4 kg NV7B421**C* : 35,4 kg	NV7B422**C* : 35,4 kg NV7B424**C* : 35,4 kg NV7B431**** : 36,9 kg NV7B432**** : 36,9 kg NV7B433**** : 40,9 kg NV7B434**** : 36,9 kg NV7B435**** : 40,9 kg

Dati determinati secondo lo Standard EN 60350-1, EN 50564 e i Regolamenti della Commissione (UE) N. 65/2014 e (UE) N. 66/2014 e Regolamenti (CE) N. 1275/2008.

Consumo energetico complessivo in Standby (W) (tutte le porte di rete in condizione "on")		1,9 W
Tempo per la gestione della alimentazione (min.)		20 min.
WIFI	Consumo energetico in modalità Standby (W)	1,9 W
	Tempo per la gestione della alimentazione (min.)	20 min.
Modalità Off	Consumo energetico	0,5 W
	Tempo per la gestione della alimentazione (min.)	30 min.

### Consigli per risparmiare energia

- Durante la cottura aprire lo sportello del forno solo per girare gli alimenti. Durante la cottura non aprire frequentemente lo sportello del forno al fine di mantenere la temperatura e risparmiare energia.
- Pianificare l'uso del forno per evitare di spegnerlo tra una cottura e l'altra; ciò consente di risparmiare energia e ridurre i tempi di preriscaldamento.
- Se il tempo di cottura supera i 30 minuti, è possibile spegnere il forno 5-10 minuti prima del tempo per risparmiare energia. Il calore residuo completerà la cottura.
- Laddove possibile cuocere più di una pietanza contemporaneamente.

### NOTA

Samsung dichiara che questa apparecchiatura radio è conforme alla Direttiva 2014/53/UE e con i requisiti di legge relativi nel Regno Unito.

Il testo completo della Dichiarazione di conformità UE e la Dichiarazione di conformità del regno Unito sono disponibili all'indirizzo internet: La Dichiarazione di conformità ufficiale è reperibile all'indirizzo <http://www.samsung.com>, accedendo alla pagina Support > Search Product Support e digitando il modello del prodotto.

	Gamma frequenze	Potenza di trasmissione (Max)
Wi-Fi	2412-2472 MHz	20 dBm
Bluetooth	2402-2480 MHz	10 dBm

## Fiche technique de l'appareil

SAMSUNG	SAMSUNG	
Identification du modèle	NV7B421****, NV7B422****, NV7B423****, NV7B424****, NV7B425****, NV7B421**C*, NV7B422**C*, NV7B424**C*, NV7B431****, NV7B432****, NV7B433****, NV7B434****, NV7B435****	
Indice d'efficacité énergétique par cavité (EEI <sub>cavité</sub> )	81,6	
Classe d'efficacité énergétique par cavité	A+	
Consommation d'énergie (électricité) requise pour chauffer une charge normalisée dans une cavité d'un four électrique au cours d'un cycle en mode conventionnel par cavité (énergie électrique finale) (EC <sub>cavité électrique</sub> )	1,05 kWh/cycle	
Consommation d'énergie requise pour chauffer une charge normalisée dans une cavité d'un four électrique au cours d'un cycle en chaleur tournante par cavité (énergie électrique finale) (EC <sub>cavité électrique</sub> )	0,71 kWh/cycle	
Nombre de cavités	1	
Source de chaleur par cavité (électricité ou gaz)	électricité	
Volume par cavité (V)	76 L	
Type de four	Encastrable	
Masse de l'appareil (M)	NV7B421**** : 33,4 kg NV7B422**** : 33,4 kg NV7B423**** : 38,4 kg NV7B424**** : 33,4 kg NV7B425**** : 38,4 kg NV7B421**C* : 35,4 kg	NV7B422**C* : 35,4 kg NV7B424**C* : 35,4 kg NV7B431**** : 36,9 kg NV7B432**** : 36,9 kg NV7B433**** : 40,9 kg NV7B434**** : 36,9 kg NV7B435**** : 40,9 kg

Données déterminées conformément aux normes EN 60350-1 et EN 50564, aux Règlements de la Commission européenne (UE) n°65/2014 et (UE) n°66/2014 et au Règlement (CE) n°1275/2008.

Consommation d'énergie totale en mode Veille (W) (Tous les ports réseau sont activés)		1,9 W
Durée pour la gestion de la puissance (minutes)		20 min.
Connexion Wi-Fi	Consommation d'énergie en mode Veille (W)	1,9 W
	Durée pour la gestion de la puissance (minutes)	20 min
Mode Arrêt	Consommation d'énergie	0,5 W
	Durée pour la gestion de la puissance (minutes)	30 min.

### Conseils pour économiser de l'énergie

- Au cours de la cuisson, la porte du four doit être fermée sauf lorsque vous retournez les aliments. Veuillez ne pas ouvrir trop souvent la porte au cours de la cuisson afin de maintenir la température du four et d'économiser de l'énergie.
- Planifiez vos utilisations du four pour éviter de l'éteindre entre la cuisson d'un aliment et la cuisson d'un autre afin d'économiser de l'énergie et afin de réduire la durée de réchauffage du four.
- Si le temps de cuisson est supérieur à 30 minutes, vous pouvez éteindre le four 5 à 10 minutes avant la fin du temps de cuisson pour économiser de l'énergie. La chaleur résiduelle terminera le processus de cuisson.
- Lorsque c'est possible, faites cuire plusieurs aliments à la fois.

### REMARQUE

Par la présente, Samsung déclare que cet appareil de type matériel radio est conforme à la Directive 2014/53/UE et aux exigences réglementaires pertinentes en vigueur au Royaume-Uni. L'intégralité du texte de la déclaration de conformité de l'UE et de la déclaration de conformité du Royaume-Uni est disponible à l'URL suivante : La Déclaration de conformité officielle est disponible sur <http://www.samsung.com> ; rendez-vous dans Support (Assistance) > Search Product Support (Rechercher une assistance produit), puis saisissez le nom du modèle.

	Gamme de fréquences	Puissance de l'émetteur (max)
Wi-Fi	2412 à 2472 MHz	20 dBm
Bluetooth	2402 à 2480 MHz	10 dBm

## Product data sheet

SAMSUNG	SAMSUNG	
Model identification	NV7B421****, NV7B422****, NV7B423****, NV7B424****, NV7B425****, NV7B421**C*, NV7B422**C*, NV7B424**C*, NV7B431****, NV7B432****, NV7B433****, NV7B434****, NV7B435****	
Energy Efficiency Index per cavity (EEI <sub>cavity</sub> )	81.6	
Energy Efficiency Class per cavity	A+	
Energy consumption required to heat a standardised load in a cavity of an electric heated oven during a cycle in conventional mode per cavity (electric final energy) (EC <sub>electric cavity</sub> )	1.05 kWh/cycle	
Energy consumption required to heat a standardised load in a cavity of an electric heated oven during a cycle in fan-forced mode per cavity (electric final energy) (EC <sub>electric cavity</sub> )	0.71 kWh/cycle	
Number of cavities	1	
Heat source per cavity (electricity or gas)	electricity	
Volume per cavity (V)	76 L	
Type of oven	Built-in	
Mass of the appliance (M)	NV7B421**** : 33.4 kg NV7B422**** : 33.4 kg NV7B423**** : 38.4 kg NV7B424**** : 33.4 kg NV7B425**** : 38.4 kg NV7B421**C* : 35.4 kg	NV7B422**C* : 35.4 kg NV7B424**C* : 35.4 kg NV7B431**** : 36.9 kg NV7B432**** : 36.9 kg NV7B433**** : 40.9 kg NV7B434**** : 36.9 kg NV7B435**** : 40.9 kg

Data determined according to standard EN 60350-1, EN 50564, Commission Regulations (EU) No 65/2014 and (EU) No 66/2014, and Regulation (EC) NO 1275/2008.

Overall Standby Power consumption (W) (All network ports is "on" condition)		1.9 W
Period of time for the power management (min)		20 min.
WIFI	Standby-mode Power Consumption (W)	1.9 W
	Period of time for the power management (min.)	20 min.
Off mode	Power consumption	0.5 W
	Period of time for the power management (min.)	30 min.

### Energy saving tips

- During cooking, the oven door should remain closed except for turning food over. Do not open the door frequently during cooking to maintain the oven temperature and to save energy.
- Plan oven use to avoid turning the oven off between cooking one item and the next to save energy and reduce the time for re-heating the oven.
- If cooking time is more than 30 minutes, the oven may be switched off 5-10 minutes before the end of the cooking time to save energy. The residual heat will complete the cooking process.
- Wherever possible cook more than one item at a time.

### NOTE

Hereby, Samsung declares that this radio equipment is in compliance with Directive 2014/53/EU and with the relevant statutory requirements in the UK. The full text of the EU declaration of conformity and the UK declaration of conformity is available at the following internet address: The official Declaration of conformity may be found at <http://www.samsung.com>. go to Support > Search Product Support and enter the model name.

	Frequency range	Transmitter power (Max)
Wi-Fi	2412-2472 MHz	20 dBm
Bluetooth	2402-2480 MHz	10 dBm